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IMPORTANT DATES 

 
Friday, Dec 9 

Christmas Extravaganza - Gym 
6:00pm – 8:00pm 

 
Tuesday, Dec 13 

FLS Board Meeting @ Trinity 
6:30pm 

 
Thursday, December 15th 

Cheer team registrations and 
money due 

 
Monday, Dec 19 

Christmas Service Dress Rehearsal 
@ Trinity Sanctuary  

1:00pm 
 

Tuesday, Dec 20 
Christmas Service @ Trinity 

Sanctuary  
6:00pm 

 
Wednesday, Dec 21 

Noon Dismissal 
No Afternoon Bus 

 
Thursday, Dec 22 
School Office Open  

9:00am-2:00pm 
 

Friday, Dec 23-Monday, Dec 26 
School Office Closed 

 
Tuesday, Dec 27-Thursday, Dec 29 

School Office Open  
9:00am-2:00pm 

 
Friday, Dec 30-Monday, Jan 2 

School Office Closed 
 

Tuesday, Jan 3 
School Resumes 

 

 

  Christmas Service | Christmas Devotions 
     On Tuesday, December 20 at 6:00pm, FLS will have our annual Christmas 
Program at Trinity Lutheran Church. This year, students will share how God sent 
His Son, Jesus as a gift for people like you and me. Students will be rehearsing 
throughout the month of December. Dress rehearsal will be on Monday, 
December 19 at 1:00pm. The night of the service, church doors will open at 
5:30pm. Students will not be excused to their classrooms until 5:45pm.  
 
     On Thursday, December 1, each student will be sent home with an Advent 
devotion for their families. The theme for the devotions is the Names of Jesus. 
This is a fun way to look at all the names of Jesus and to understand what each of 
the names mean.    

   
 

 

Christmas Extravaganza 
PTO is hosting the Christmas 
Extravaganza for FLS families on 
December 9th from 6:00PM-8:00PM in 
the FLS gym.  
Come enjoy a night filled with crafts, 
food, and fellowship with other families. 
There is no cost, but a free will donation 
will be collected.  
RSVP here:   
https://forms.gle/id6aXNDNdzydHa1S9 
 

FLS Cheer/Pom Squad 
Registration and money are due 
December 15th for the FLS Cheer/Pom 
Squad. Cheer team will be for grades 4-
8 and a special mini camp will be held 
for grades K-3.  
To register visit: 
https://forms.gle/g7RLLA3s6L9BGHXp8 

 
Peace Lutheran Church 
Services 
Advent Services: 
Wednesdays in December @ 7pm 
Sunday Services: 8am & 10:30am 
Christmas Eve: 5pm & 7pm 
Christmas Day: 9am 
 

  December Bible Verse 
6” For unto us a child is 
born, unto us a son is 
given, and the government 
shall be upon his shoulder: 
and his name shall be 
called Wonderful 
Counsellor, The might God, 
The everlasting Father, The 
Prince of Peace” 

- Isaiah 9:6 

 
 
Trinity Lutheran 
Church Services 
Advent Services: Wednesdays 
in December @ 5:30pm 
followed by a Soup Supper 
Saturday Service: 5:30pm 
Sunday Services: 8am & 
10:30am 
Christmas Eve: 4:30pm Family 
Service & 10pm Candlelight 
Service 
Christmas Day: 8am 
  

 


